

SLP(Crl.)No. 1770 OF 2004
ITEM No.63

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1770/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2004 in CRLRC 1215/01
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. KALIMUTHU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY D.S.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and interim Relief)
(For Final Disposal)

W I T H

SLP(Crl.)No.2926/2004

(With application for stay and permission to file additional documents
and seeking permission to place on record rejoinder affidavit and
office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.681/2005

(With application for ex-parte stay)

(With Crl.M.P. No.3228/2005 - Application for permission to file
additional documents)

Date : 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

In SLP 1770/04Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

In SLPs.2926/04 &Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

681/05Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Contd...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

- 1.2004 (2) SCC 349
- 2.2001 (6) SCC 704